

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**1993 No. 1353**

**CUSTOMS AND EXCISE**

**The Customs and Excise (Transit) Regulations 1993**

<i>Made</i>	- - - -	<i>26th May 1993</i>
<i>Laid before Parliament</i>		<i>2nd June 1993</i>
<i>Coming into force</i>		<i>23rd June 1993</i>

**THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE (TRANSIT) REGULATIONS 1993**

1. Citation, commencement and interpretation
  2. In these Regulations— “Consignment Note CIM” and “TR transfer note”—...
  3. Offences, penalty and forfeiture
  4. Supplementary
  5. Revocation
- Signature

---

SCHEDULE — RELEVANT COMMUNITY PROVISIONS

Explanatory Note

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Customs and Excise (Transit) Regulations 1993. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Sch. substituted by [S.I. 1993/3014 Sch. 3](#)
- Sch. substituted by [S.I. 2019/140 Sch.](#)
- Sch. words inserted by [S.I. 2019/326 reg. 3\(2\)](#) (This amendment comes into force on such day as the Treasury may by regulations under 2018 c. 22, s. 52 appoint)
- Regulations applied by [S.I. 2020/1605 reg. 29\(b\)](#)
- Regulations continued (with modifications) by [S.I. 2020/1605 reg. 29\(a\)](#)
- reg. 2 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/140 reg. 3\(2\)\(d\)](#)
- reg. 2 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/140 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- reg. 2 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/140 reg. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- reg. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 1993/3014 reg. 5\(2\)](#)
- reg. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 1993/3014 reg. 5\(3\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- reg. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 1993/3014 reg. 5\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- reg. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 1993/3014 reg. 5\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- reg. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 1993/3014 reg. 5\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- reg. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/140 reg. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- reg. 3(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/140 reg. 3\(3\)](#)
- reg. 5 omitted by [S.I. 2019/140 reg. 3\(4\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

- Blanket amendment words substituted by [S.I. 2011/1043 art. 3-68-10](#)